



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/23/2021
CIP 21-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2021

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within the City boundary

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction involves applying approximately 85,000 square yards of rubberized cape seals at various local streets. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 224,000 square yards of Type II slurry seals at various additional local streets. The work shall include removal of all existing traffic striping, markings and markers, site preparation, furnishing and installation/application of asphalt rubber chip seal, Type II slurry seal, traffic control, street sweeping, cleanup, installation of traffic striping and miscellaneous related work.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		VSS International, Inc.		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,482.70	\$ 11,482.70	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 22,150.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	85,000	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 637,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 446,250.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 434,350.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 497,250.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,098.55	\$ 3,098.55	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 735,000.00		\$ 493,118.75		\$ 507,835.00		\$ 540,025.00
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,155.00	\$ 27,155.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 78,645.00	\$ 78,645.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II (Type I for Trail Only)	224,000	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 324,800.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 405,440.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 349,440.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,113.75	\$ 7,113.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 609,500.00		\$ 458,001.25		\$ 525,425.00		\$ 506,815.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,344,500.00		\$ 951,120.00		\$ 1,033,260.00		\$ 1,046,840.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	American Asphalt South, Inc.*		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.*		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00			\$ -	\$ -
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	85,000	SY	\$ 5.90	\$ 501,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 467,500.00			\$ -	\$ -
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 563,750.00		\$ 544,600.00			\$ -	\$ -
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00			\$ -	\$ -
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 110,940.00	\$ 110,940.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II (Type I for Trail Only)	224,000	SY	\$ 1.55	\$ 347,200.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 414,400.00			\$ -	\$ -
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 528,440.00		\$ 571,450.00			\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,092,190.00		\$ 1,116,050.00		\$ -		\$ -

REMARKS:

*American Pavement Systems, Inc. is listed as a subcontractor for chip sealing
 This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 5, 2021.